

Suit / Case No. O.S. 372 / 2001

Order No. 46 dated 09.04.2018

Ld. Advocates of Lalbagh Bar are abstaining themselves from Court proceeding today by taking a resolution to avoid any awkward situation during filing of Nomination in Panchayat Election 2018.

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 11.06.2018 for Dws as last chance i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected by

Civil Judge, Jr. Divn. Lalbagh.

Civil Judge, Junior Division, Lalbagh.