

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**O.S 372 of 2001
Reg No. 152 of 2015**

**Present: Kingshuk Sandhukhan
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**

Order No. 65 Dated-22.01.2024

Pltff files adv hazira.

Pltff also files amended copy of plaint. Let it be kept with the record.

No S/R has yet been received.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 15.06.2024 for fresh steps upon substituted defdts..

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**